#### SJ0002/973420/1

## BY: Senator Hough

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 2, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Joint Resolution)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike line 2 in its entirety and substitute "Affirmation of Individuals' Rights to Vote and Reservation of Inalienable Political Rights to Natural Persons"; in line 3, strike "applying to" and substitute "urging"; and strike beginning with "for" in line 3 down through "affirms" in line 6 and substitute "to take any action deemed necessary to affirm".

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SJ0002/464132/1), in line 3 of Amendment No. 1, strike "<u>reserves</u>" and substitute "<u>reserve</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>authorizes</u>" and substitute "<u>authorizes</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the bill, strike beginning with "and" in line 3 down through "above;" in line 28; strike beginning with the second comma in line 29 down through "Constitution," in line 30; in lines 30 and 31, strike "applies to" and substitute "urges"; and strike beginning with "for" in line 31 down through "Constitution" in line 33 and substitute "to take any action deemed necessary".

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with "State" in line 10 down through "elected" in line 11; strike beginning with "and" in line 12 down through "officials" in line 13; in line 13, strike "the State"; strike beginning with "whose" in line 15 down through "delegates" in line 16; in line 16, strike "limited"; in the same line, strike "affirming" and substitute "affirm"; in line 18, strike "reserving" and substitute "reserve"; and in line 19, strike "authorizing" and substitute "authorize".

# SJ0002/973420/1 Amendments to SJ 2 Page 2 of 2

#### HOUGH

On pages 2 and 3 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 35 on page 2 through line 31 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3 of the bill, strike beginning with "the" in line 32 down through "Resolution" in line 37 and substitute "a copy of this Resolution be forwarded by the Department of Legislative Services to the Maryland Congressional Delegation: Senators Barbara A. Mikulski and Benjamin L. Cardin, Senate Office Building, Washington, D.C. 20510; and Representatives Andrew P. Harris, C. A. Dutch Ruppersberger III, John P. Sarbanes, Donna Edwards, Steny Hamilton Hoyer, John Delaney, Elijah E. Cummings, and Christopher Van Hollen, Jr., House Office Building, Washington, D.C. 20515".

On page 2 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 2, strike "an amendments".